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3. What is your ethnicity?

*Survey Participants were able to select more than one option on this question.
148 answers were collected from the 147 individuals. The percentages displayed
were calculated out of the 148 answers collected.

4. What is your race?

*Survey Participants were able to select more than one option on this question.
153 answers were collected from the 147 individuals. The percentages displayed
were calculated out of the 153 answers collected.




5. What is your gender?

*Survey Participants were able to select more than one option on this question.
148 answers were collected from the 147 individuals. The percentages displayed
were calculated out of the 148 answers collected.

Prefer not to Share 2.1% I

Trans/ Non-Binary 2.7% I

Male 32.4%
Female 62.8%

6. Are you a veteran or have you served in a branch of the U. S.
Military/ National Guard?

mreottetettettTTTTIM SRR

Yes 7.5% No 89.8% Prefer not to share 2.7%
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7. What age did you become disabled?

*Survey Participants were able to select more than one option on this question.
151 answers were collected from the 147 individuals. The percentages displayed
were calculated out of the 151 answers collected.

43.7%

16.6%

10.6%
Xy 0.7% 1.3%

0-18 19-29 30-39 40-49 50-59 60-65 Prefer not
to Share

8. What is the population of your community?

- 14.3% Fewer than 5,000 People
I 34.0% 5,000-50,000
47.6% 50,000+

I 4.1% Prefer not to Share
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Health Insurance and Employment

9. Do you receive a disability benefit from the Social Security
Administration?

*Survey Participants were able to select more than one option on this question.
148 answers were collected from the 147 individuals. The percentages displayed
were calculated out of the 148 answers collected.

m Both Title Il Benefit
and SSI

4.1%
Supplemental Security
Income (SSI)

19.6%

Title Il Benefit - Social
Security Disability

27.0%

10. How do you receive health insurance?

*Survey Participants were able to select more than one option on this question.
216 answers were collected from the 147 individuals. The percentages displayed
were calculated out of the 216 answers collected.

Through Employer Medicare Medicaid

18.1% 29.2% 33.3%

TRICARE Other

1.8% 16.2%
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1. If you do not currently receive insurance through Medicaid, have
you ever applied for it?

Yes No Prefer not to Share
38.1% 39.5% 22.4%

Il I =

12. Are you concerned about any of the following eligibility
requirements regarding applying for or maintaining your health
insurance, including Medicaid?

*Survey Participants were able to select more than one option on this question.
220 answers were collected from the 147 individuals. The percentages displayed
were calculated out of the 220 answers collected.

] 1.8%
10.9 /o Prefer Not to Share Over the Income Limit

Don’t Know/ Unsure 32.7%

Over the Resources/
Asset Limit

27.7%

13.2%

No

Q Over the Age Limit
6.4%

Other
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13. If you were determined not eligible for Medicaid, what
was the reason provided for the denial?

*Survey Participants were able to select more than one option on this question.
158 answers were collected from the 147 individuals. The percentages displayed
were calculated out of the 158 answers collected.

mOver the Income Limit

20.3%

@i\;er the Resources/
Asset Limit

17.7%

Prefer not to,Share

Einancial

25. 9%

I Have Never Applle 9.4%

1.9%

Over the Age Limit

9.5%
Other

1.9%

Did Not Provide a Specific Reason

14. Do you pay a monthly premium for Medicaid?

*Survey Participants were able to select more than one option on this question.
148 answers were collected from the 147 individuals. The percentages displayed
were calculated out of the 148 answers collected.

ez o= e =i
= ez e e =i
=R ez e=i oo
=R ez e oo
=R ez o= e=ihe
=Dz oo
=Rz e=e
=i e=ie

=e=)e =)o =)o
=Moo =i e=ie

Yes No Don’t Know/Unsure@lPrefer not to Share
13.5% 75.0% 7.4% 4.1%
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15. What do you pay for your Medicaid monthly premium?

*Survey Participants were able to select more than one option on this question.
153 answers were collected from the 147 individuals. The percentages displayed

were calculated out of the 153 answers collected.
m No Monthly Premium

$77
$34 54.8%
$56]1566
$47 $89
NN

Q Don’t Know/ Unsure
26% 13% 20% 20% 33% 13% 07% 2%

17.6%

Q Prefer not to Share

12.4%

16. Are you currently working in either wage employment or
self-employment?

“Survey Participants were able to select more than one option on this question.
148 answers were collected from the 147 individuals. The percentages displayed
were calculated out of the 148 answers collected.

61.5%

35 8% No

I2 7% Prefer not to Share

he, =
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17. On average, how many hours do you work per week?

*Survey Participants were able to select more than one option on this question.
148 answers were collected from the 147 individuals. The percentages displayed
were calculated out of the 148 answers collected.

1-10 Hours a Week 11-20 Hours a Week

B ox W 2w
21-31 Hours a Week 32-40 Hours a Week

[ i
Over 40 Hours a Week Prefer not to Share

[ T

18. How much do you earn per hour at your current job?

*Survey Participants were able to select more than one option on this question.
148 answers were collected from the 147 individuals. The percentages displayed
were calculated out of the 148 answers collected.

26.4%

13.5%

Lessthan $7.25-$10 $10-$20 $20-$30 Over $30 Prefer not
$7.25 to Share
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Disability Rights |

Disability Rights lowa strives for a changed world where people with disabilities are
valued and fully included in their communities, their workplaces, and their schools, where
they have access to all opportunities and make their own decisions.

DRI will actively seek input from all members of lowa'’s disability community. DRI will value
their lived experiences and expertise as we shape our disability rights advocacy.

:v«l: @ Phone: 515.278.2302 Financial Center Follow us on Social Media!

t 1 Toll Free: 800.779.2502 666 Walnut St., https://linktree/d_r_iowa
? ". Relay: 711 Suite 1440 Disability Rights lowa: f om
'4-_.:;., . Fax: 505.278.0539 Des Moines, IA 50309 ed_r_iowa:

This document is funded in part by Federal Grants.
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